PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI298286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Correct Craft IP Holdings, LLC (Florida Limited Liability Company)	05/30/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	900 W. Trade Street, Gateway Village	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9969464
Patent Number:	9926043
Patent Number:	9708031
Patent Number:	9611006
Patent Number:	9272752
Patent Number:	D611397
Patent Number:	7246565
Patent Number:	10202171
Patent Number:	10331137
Patent Number:	10308321
Patent Number:	10782690
Patent Number:	10858068
Patent Number:	11383815
Patent Number:	11459069
Patent Number:	11827329
Application Number:	17738147
Application Number:	17113812
Application Number:	17839886
Application Number:	17337537
Application Number:	18103430

PATENT

REEL: 067722 FRAME: 0499 508600295

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17679819
Application Number:	18153087
Application Number:	17935604
Application Number:	17964001
Application Number:	18449761
Application Number:	18372644
Application Number:	18413763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129188989

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212)835-4858

Email: annie.allison@haynesboone.com,eva.martinez@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Annie Allison, Haynes and Boone LLP

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plz Fl 26

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17997.2342
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eva Martinez
SIGNATURE:	Eva Martinez
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source=Supplemental IP Notice - Patent (Correct Craft IP Holdings) - Correct Craft (2024) (Executed),#page1.tif source=Supplemental IP Notice - Patent (Correct Craft IP Holdings) - Correct Craft (2024) (Executed),#page3.tif source=Supplemental IP Notice - Patent (Correct Craft IP Holdings) - Correct Craft (2024) (Executed),#page4.tif source=Supplemental IP Notice - Patent (Correct Craft IP Holdings) - Correct Craft (2024) (Executed),#page5.tif source=Supplemental IP Notice - Patent (Correct Craft IP Holdings) - Correct Craft (2024) (Executed),#page5.tif source=Supplemental IP Notice - Patent (Correct Craft IP Holdings) - Correct Craft (2024) (Executed),#page6.tif

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

May 30, 2024

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 28, 2018 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and a right to set off against the patents and patent applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

PATENTS

Patent No. Description of Patent Item

Date of Patent

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Applications No.

Description of
Patent Applied for

Date of Patent Applications

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

This Supplemental Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents supplements (i) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents dated as of December 28, 2018 by and between the undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent (the "December 2018 Grant") and (ii) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents dated as of October 15, 2021 by and between the undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent (the "October 2021 Grant"). For the avoidance of doubt, this Supplemental Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents is in addition to the December 2018 Grant and the October 2021 Grant and is not intended to supplant or replace any security interests provided for in the December 2018 Grant or the October 2021 Grant.

This Supplemental Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute a single contract. The undersigned Obligor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and any other government officials to record and register this Supplemental Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents upon request by the Administrative Agent.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

4868-7406-6107 v.3

Very truly yours,

CORRECT CRAFT IP HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Waliam F. Yeargin

Title: CEO

CORRECT CRAFT IP HOLDINGS, LLC NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (SUPPLEMENTAL)

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Kelly Weaver Title: Vice President

CORRECT CRAFT IP HOLDINGS, LLC NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (SUPPLEMENTAL)

Schedule 1

Correct Craft IP Holdings, LLC (Florida Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
BOAT WITH RECONFIGURABLE RUNNING SURFACE	9969464	05/15/18
FOR WAKE ADJUSTMENT		
DEVICES AND METHODS FOR WAKE TUNING	9926043	03/27/18
BOAT WITH RECONFIGURABLE RUNNING SURFACE	9708031	07/18/17
FOR WAKE ADJUSTMENT		
BOAT WITH RECONFIGURABLE RUNNING SURFACE	9611006	04/04/17
FOR WAKE ADJUSTMENT		
BOAT WITH RECONFIGURABLE RUNNING SURFACE	9272752	03/01/16
FOR WAKE ADJUSTMENT		
WATER SPORTS TOWING TOWER	D611397	03/09/10
BOAT HULL DISPERSION TUNNEL ENGAGEMENT	7246565	07/24/07
DEVICE AND METHOD		
BOAT WITH RECONFIGURABLE RUNNING SURFACE	10202171	02/12/19
FOR WAKE ADJUSTMENT		
THRUSTER SYSTEM FOR MARINE VESSELS	10331137	06/25/19
DEVICES AND METHODS FOR WAKE TUNING	10308321	06/04/19
THRUSTER SYSTEM FOR MARINE VESSELS	10782690	09/22/20
DEVICES FOR METHODS FOR WAKE TUNING	10858068	12/08/20
THRUSTER SYSTEM FOR MARINE VESSELS	11383815	07/12/22
WAKE SCALING FOR WATERSPORTS BOATS AND	11459069	10/04/22
RELATED DEVICES AND METHODS		
THRUSTER SYSTEM FOR MARINE VESSELS	11827329 B1	11/28/23

Patent Applications

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
RECESSED HARD BADGE ASSEMBLY FOR		
CUSHIONED SURFACES AND RELATED METHODS	17738147	05/06/22
DEVICES AND METHODS FOR WAKE TUNING	17113812	12/07/20
BALLAST TANK DECONTAMINATION SYSTEM AND		
METHOD FOR WATERSPORTS BOATS	17839886	06/14/22
WATERSPORTS BOAT WITH ENHANCED WAKE		
GENERATION CHARACTERISTICS AND RELATED	17337537	06/03/21
METHODS AND SYSTEMS		
METHODS OF SOFT BALLAST TANK	18103430	01/28/23
DECONTAMINATION AND RELATED SYSTEMS		
WATERSPORTS BOAT WITH ENHANCED WAKE		
GENERATION CHARACTERISTICS AND RELATED	17679819	02/24/22
METHODS AND SYSTEMS		

ELECTRIC BOAT WITH MODULAR CONSTRUCTION	18153087	01/11/23
AND RELATED HULL FORM		
WAKE SCALING FOR WATERSPORTS BOATS AND	17935604	09/27/22
RELATED DEVICES AND METHODS		
BOW THRUSTER MODULE AND RELATED METHODS	17964001	10/11/22
THRUSTER SYSTEM FOR MARINE VESSELS	18449761	08/15/23
METHODS OF SOFT BALLAST TANK	18372644	09/25/23
DECONTAMINATION AND RELATED SYSTEMS		
WATERSPORTS BOAT WITH INTERNAL BOARD	18413763	1/16/24
STORAGE		

4868-7406-6107 v.3 **RECORDED: 06/13/2024**